## **Rate Sheet**

## Effective August 15, 2024:

New Meter Installation	\$4,275.00
Membership Fee	\$200.00
Capital Improvement Fee	\$2,500.00
New Meter Installation/Tap Fee	\$1,500.00
CSI – Customer Service Inspection Fee	\$75.00
Meter Reconnect	<b>\$875.00</b>
Re-connect Meter Fee	\$600.00
Membership Fee	\$200.00
CSI – Customer Service Inspection Fee	\$75.00
Service Inquiry Fee (Non-Refundable to be credited to New Meter Tap Fee)	\$175.00
Non-Standard Service Investigation Feedback	\$2,500.00
Capital Improvement Fee per Meter	\$2,500.00
Line Extension	Quoted per Install
County Road Bore	\$900.00 (completed by SFCWSC)
Highway Road Bore	Contracted
Meter Re-locate Fee	\$1,050.00
Late Penalty	\$15.00
Lock Fee	\$50.00
Cut Lock Fee	\$100.00 – 1 <sup>st</sup> Offense
Cut Lock Fee	\$270.00 – 2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense
Service Trip Fee per Trip	\$75.00
Account Transfer Fee	\$40.00
Meter Test Fee – Send off	Cost
NSF/Returned Check Fee	\$30.00
CSI – Customer Service Fee	\$75.00
Customer History Fee	\$5.00
Landlord/Owner Notification Fee	\$5.00

## Effective October 15, 2024 Reading for November 12, 2024 Due Date:

## **Residential Minimum Water**

Base Rate Includes 0 gallons	\$49.86/month
0-5,000 gallons	\$5.63/1,000 gallons
5,001-10,000 gallons	\$6.17/1,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons	\$6.70/1,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons	\$7.77/1,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons	\$9.11/1,000 gallons
Standard Commercial 1" Meter	
Base Water Rate Includes 0 gallons	\$149.57/month
0-15,000 gallons	\$5.63/1,000 gallons
15,001-30,000 gallons	\$6.17/1,000 gallons
30,001-45,000 gallons	\$6.70/1,000 gallons
45,001-60,000 gallons	\$7.77/1,000 gallons
Over 60,000 gallons	\$9.11/1,000 gallons
Commercial w/Larger 2" Meter	
Base Water Rate Includes 0 gallons	\$398.85/month
0-40,000 gallons	\$5.63/1,000 gallons
40,001-80,000 gallons	\$6.17/1,000 gallons
80,001-120,000 gallons	\$6.70/1,000 gallons
120,001-160,000 gallons	\$7.77/1,000 gallons
Over 160,000 gallons	\$9.11/1,000 gallons
Monthly District Fee:	0.07/1,000 gallons
Monthly State Fee:	.5%

Per South Freestone County WSC Tariff, all rates and policies are subject to change at any time and at the discretion of the Board of Directors with proper notice to Members.